

Air Pressure Gauge Article number: 35-1710

- Measurement Range 0.15 – 7.00 bar
- Digital LCD readout
- Readout in bar, psi, kg/cm² or kPa
- Automatic shutdown

Specifications

Measurement Range: 0.15 – 7.00 bar or 2.0 – 99.5 psi

Display: 1/4" LCD

Battery: 1x 3V Lithium button cell

Instructions

1. Push the "ON" button and wait until the display shows "0.0 PSI".
2. Push the "ON" button to change from psi to bar readout – display (psi-bar-psi).
3. Push the gauge's connector over the tyre's air valve. Make sure that there is a good seal between the valve and the gauge, listen for any leaks, and adjust the connector if you hear air escaping.
4. Hold the gauge steady until the pressure readout is constant.
5. Quickly disconnect the gauge from the valve and read the display. A new reading can be taken even if the earlier reading is still shown on the display. The gauge shuts down automatically after approx. 90 seconds.
6. The pressure gauge can be turned off manually by holding in the "ON" button for at least 3 seconds.

Handling Advice

- Always follow the tyre manufacturer's recommendations for tyre pressure and which is based on cold tyres.
- The electronics or other components contained within the pressure gauge can not be adjusted or repaired. Do not dismantle the pressure gauge.
- If required, clean the pressure gauge with a soft cloth; do not immerse the pressure gauge in water or other liquid when cleaning.
- Maintain correct tyre pressure to: Reduce fuel consumption, improve road handling and reduce tyre wear.

Change of battery

Remove the casing and loosen the screws on the back. Change the old battery with a new CR 2032.

Disposal

Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product. If you are unsure about how to dispose of this product contact your municipality.

Luftrycksmätare Artikelnummer: 35-1710

- Mätområde: 0,15 – 7,00 bar
- Digital LCD avläsning
- Avläsning i bar, psi, kg/cm² eller kPa
- Automatisk avstängning

Specifikationer

Mätområde: 0,15 – 7,00 bar eller 2,0 – 99,5 psi
Display: 1/4" LCD
Batteri: 1 st 3 V litium knappcell CR 2032

Instruktioner

1. Tryck på "ON" -knappen och vänta tills displayen visar "0,0 PSI".
2. Tryck på "ON" -knappen för att växla mellan psi/bar -visning (psi-bar-psi).
3. Tryck mätarens mätningsanslutning mot däckets ventil. Se till att du har bra tätning mellan ventilen och mätarens anslutning, lyssna om det läcker, byt läge om du hör att luften puser ut.
4. Håll mätaren stilla tills luftrycket visas stadigt på displayen.
5. Ta snabbt bort mätarens anslutning från ventilen och avläs luftrycket på displayen, du kan göra en ny mätning även om det tidigare mätresultatet fortfarande visas. Mätaren stängs av automatiskt av efter ca 90 sekunder.
6. Luftrycksmätaren kan stängas av manuellt genom att trycka på "ON" -knappen i minst 3 sekunder.

Användningsråd

- Följ alltid däckfabrikantens anvisningar för däcktryck som baseras på kalla däck.
- Luftrycksmätarens elektronik och övriga delar innehåller inga delar som kan justeras eller repareras. Demontera inte luftrycksmätaren.
- Rengör luftrycksmätaren vid behov med en mjuk tvättduk, sänk inte ner luftrycksmätaren i vatten eller annan vätska vid rengöring.
- Kontrollera luftrycket regelbundet för att minska bränsleföbrukning och däckslitage samt för bästa vägegenskaper.

Byte av batteri

Tag av höljet genom att lossa skruvarna på baksidan. Tag sedan det gamla batteriet ur batterihållaren och sätt dit ett nytt batteri av typ CR 2032.

Avfallshantering

När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Luftrykkmåler Artikkelnnummer: 35-1710

- Måleområde: 0,15 – 7,00 bar
- Digital LCD avlesing
- Avlesing i bar, psi, kg/cm² eller kPa
- Automatisk avstenging

Spesifikasjoner

Måleområde: 0,15 – 7,00 bar eller 2,0 – 99,5 psi

Display: 1/4" LCD

Batteri: 3 V Litium knappeselle (2x SR44)

Instruksjoner

1. Trykk på "ON"-knappen og vent til displayet viser "0,0 PSI".
2. Trykk på "ON"-knappen for å skifte mellom visning i psi eller bar (psi-bar-psi).
3. Trykk målerens tilkobling mot dekkets ventil. Påse at du har god tetting mellom ventilen og målerens kobling. Lytt for å sjekke om det lekker og skift posisjon hvis du hører at det siver ut luft.
4. Hold måleren stille til luftrykket vises på displayet.
5. Ta måleren raskt bort fra ventilen og les av luftrykket på displayet. Du kan foreta en ny måling selv om det forrige måleresultatet fortsatt vises. Måleren skrus automatisk av etter ca. 90 sekunder.
6. Luftrykkmåleren kan skrus av manuelt ved å trykke på "ON"-knappen i minst 3 sekunder.

Bruksområde

- Følg alltid dekkprodusentens anbefalte dekktrykk, som er basert på kalde dekk.
- Luftrykkmålerens elektronikk og øvrige deler inneholder ingen deler som kan justeres eller repareres. Luftrykkmåleren må ikke demonteres.
- Rengjør luftrykkmåleren ved behov med en myk klut. Senk ikke luftrykkmåleren ned i vann eller annen væske ved rengjøring.
- Hold riktig luftrykk for å: Redusere brenselforbruket, gi bedre kjøreegenskaper og redusere dekkslitasjen.

Skifte av batteri

Dekelet tas av ved å løsne på skruene på baksiden. Erstatt så gamle batterier med nye av typen CR 2032.

Avfallshåndtering

Når du skal kvitte deg med produktet, skal dette skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan du går fram, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Ilmanpainemittari Tuotenumero: 35-1710

- Mittausalue: 0,15-7,00 baaria
- Digitaalinen LCD-näyttö
- Yksikkönä bar, psi, kg/cm² tai kPa
- Automaattinen sammutus

Tekniset tiedot

Mittausalue: 0,15 – 7,00 bar tai 2,0 – 99,5 psi

Näyttö: 1/4" LCD

Paristo: yksi 3 V:n litium-nappiparisto CR 2032

Käyttö

1. Paina "ON"-painiketta ja odota kunnes näytölle ilmestyy "0,0 PSI" .
2. Valitse psi-/bar-näyttö painamalla "ON"-painiketta (psi-bar-psi).
3. Paina mittarin mittausliitännän renkaan venttiiliin. Varmista kuuntelemalla, että renkaan ja venttiilin liitoskohta on tiivis. Liitä uudelleen, jos kuulet vuotavan ilman ääntä.
4. Pidä mittari paikallaan kunnes näytöllä näkyy tasainen ilmanpaine.
5. Irrota mittarin liitännän nopeasti venttiilistä ja lue näytön lukema. Voit suorittaa mittauksen uudelleen, vaikka näytöllä olisikin edellinen mittaustulos. Mittari sulkeutuu automaattisesti noin 90 sekunnin kuluttua.
6. Ilmanpainemittari voidaan sulkea manuaalisesti pitämällä "ON"-painiketta painettuna vähintään kolmen sekunnin ajan.

Käyttövihjeitä

- Noudata aina rengasvalmistajan ilmanpainesuosituksia ja mittaa ilmanpaine kylmistä renkaista.
- Ilmanpainemittarin elektroniikka ei sisällä huollettavia tai säädettäviä osia. Älä pura ilmanpainemittaria.
- Puhdista mittari tarvittaessa pehmeällä liinalla, älä upota mittaria veteen tai muihin nesteisiin.
- Tarkista ilmanpaine säännöllisesti, niin vähennät polttoaineenkulutusta ja renkaiden kulumista ja parannat ajo-ominaisuuksia.

Pariston vaihto

Avaa kotelo irrottamalla takaosan ruuvit. Poista vanha paristo ja laita tilalle uusi CR 2032-paristo.

Kierrätys

Poista tuote käytöstä kierrätysohjeiden mukaisesti. Jos olet epävarma, ota yhteys kuntasi jäte-neuvojaan.